
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/16/24 at
2:09:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an
authorized Ford or Lincoln Mercury dealer or call 866-436-7332 to
obtain more information about this recall.

Recall Reported Recall Reported

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1 Owner 2

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

9  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

2  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

12,043  Last reported odometer reading

2022 FORD F-450
SUPER DUTY
PLATINUM
VIN: 1FT8W4DT9NEC21748
CREW PICKUP
6.7L V8
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker
This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
Porsche North Houston

4.8 / 5.0
116 Veri�ed Reviews

2,691 Customer Favorites

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/OQnpe9id5BM1sm2hVcRQ-nSGyaaYANpfNPfNXJ_AXvtfJt1npen_oL_jushQjvq0iEGCoEguQVUExjQgKO5fwla-P876VKzZVrYZD210yoYh49WsrnJW1luguD5JgxST3fQ91Jlf1ZtHAuhvZp4gYxWNRqjH-nOGn9QLonPfiBjgYzVP2jp7-X7ErkyXdu8_nL3IQ3ZB5RG-v20ZsgvSI1Cb-Prqz6JbSE5kKV07F_ozZReoJ0rQCNoDTrBFWsjremeaWoS0yduHF3maFLVm4klxIthpsB8im8wd4ALJfStfolMN3WNWB2wCv9TyIKZ-m4ws4IXK8gR9L4lGgiW9V6WYRo22MCOgWB3u4ZrKO-JU0JBDdboI4N0ETQ-_4BcKOofI.cfx


Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
9,215 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/27/2021 Ford Motor Company Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

09/14/2021 5 Peoria Ford
Peoria, AZ

4.3 / 5.0
1,290 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2

Year purchased 2021 2022

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 months 1 yr. 2 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces California, Arizona Arizona, Texas

Estimated miles driven per year 9,215/yr 2,443/yr

Last reported odometer reading 8,635 12,043

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/bVeqZzRV_OqI36ncAVSd6tBOgNdC0IvRyw4tBRhsrF0SVXSVfYZnw-qWual3e8vQmKnrfBJjHl5rEk1VzUh27AuiGfxaxhC0k0xKAXaOuKRCYsfIHYEKJGuC-ekddmhtLNDplVPGS5SKd3bJBEm_U874hIywSRpYXpCTWsSsaCZqv5go02_6OX-e5wXjdN8E33qemMoOsmQsxCV6JXaHkjmD7yzluJuz5GZtcTHRtevABv1nqprs2ufSB4ynPGjoczkTZ-N_6xjIzkZt2nM35mUSMjSes-hjhas-_-0wkyVlIEloZkZLVUqgI5JaO2yrtgGqe4f8AWUlF9FCPSkSoz3bXVOisRcjV1TlXdungWmlkSuk3V2TFXQgPeZLZEAe3uXl4U-cBb8.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FORD/WTwcWtNJu2rGYdOp4DijtPzPVeLNtAvDajmpGe8qIBI03tqYHvq5UpdiCIK8Fc_SB3iyaD42uRgRkQvrQ7h8XXkHdJBsEX2vTIGl386k9qvFg6WpYBdiIsXiZwaHgERBVE-kFBSxenZZyCC83wZnPx9NIl1FJnFhMGI7pUPiT_tK4N8B9ildYT6Y0ggi8M4v4kFEM5D9GJ1vd2YnNtxU-FWWwUKKQme6Eo9Od-Eb9PTe6IsiUFD1k0PhZ9QdFog30wLe8F-3tydsnMYSqBtHbT0gnNS5Xmq2xFpNTrzokS8hoeFgtCN_vnk5zfNlJUN8JkJS3jkrcYAfsdho4X9OBE1bHWPpBTiu2VIjcxZF443s7bHxa7-woo_FcqXo5AVvd9xUQ9z7ga8.cfx


17,672 Customer
Favorites

09/16/2021 Peoria Ford
Peoria, AZ

4.3 / 5.0
1,290 Veri�ed Reviews

17,672 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

10/01/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Titled or registered as personal vehicle

10/01/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Discovery Bay, CA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

11/17/2021 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Discovery Bay, CA

Title issued or updated

04/19/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V250
Recall #22S26 BOTH FRONT WIPER
ARM REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Learn more about this recall

05/10/2022 7,909 Walnut Creek Ford
Walnut Creek, CA

4.8 / 5.0
267 Veri�ed Reviews

131 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Tire condition and pressure checked

-
-

-
-

-

Description: ON YOUR VEHICLE, IT MAY BE POSSIBLE FOR THE VEHICLE WIPER ARMS TO
PERFORM ERRATICALLY. THIS CONDITION CAN POTENTIALLY LEAD TO A WIPER ARM
THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE.
A WIPER ARM THAT BECOMES INOPERABLE ANDOR SEPARATED FROM THE VEHICLE CAN
RESULT IN REDUCED VISIBILITY IN CERTAIN CONDITIONS.
Remedy: PARTS ARE NOW AVAILABLE TO REPAIR YOUR VEHICLE. FORD MOTOR COMPANY
HAS AUTHORIZED YOUR DEALER TO REPLACE THE LEFT AND RIGHT FRONT WIPER ARMS
AS REQUIRED FREE OF CHARGE PARTS AND LABOR.

-
-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


05/20/2022 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Program issued
Program #21M05 UNINTENDED
TAILGATE OPENING

09/08/2022 8,635 Hurst Autoplex
Mitsubishi
Hurst, TX

4.7 / 5.0
255 Veri�ed Reviews

4,125
Customer

Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 2
Purchased: 2022

Low mileage! This owner drove less
than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
2,443 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

09/26/2022 Arizona
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Discovery Bay, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

10/04/2022 Lewisville Mitsubishi
Lewisville, TX

4.7 / 5.0
300 Veri�ed Reviews

4,770 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Safety inspection performed

10/10/2022 National Auto Care
nacsolution.com

Service contract issued

10/28/2022 9,479 Planet Ford 45
Spring, TX

4.5 / 5.0
458 Veri�ed Reviews

443 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Trim repaired
Computer reprogrammed

11/01/2022 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Title issued or updated
Vehicle color noted as White

-

-

-

-
-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


12/29/2022 Planet Ford 45
Spring, TX

4.5 / 5.0
458 Veri�ed Reviews

443 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

06/20/2023 Ford Motor Company Manufacturer Emissions recall issued
Recall #22E04 REPROGRAM
POWERTRAIN CONTROL MODULE
PCM TRANSMISSION CONTROL
MODULE TCM

08/29/2023 11,712 Planet Ford 45
Spring, TX

4.5 / 5.0
458 Veri�ed Reviews

443 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Safety inspection performed
Trim repaired
Oil and �lter changed

10/01/2023 Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Spring, TX

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

10/23/2023 11,876 Planet Ford 45
Spring, TX

4.5 / 5.0
458 Veri�ed Reviews

443 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Trim repaired

11/15/2023 12,043 Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX

4.8 / 5.0
116 Veri�ed Reviews

2,691 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Emissions or safety inspection
performed

11/29/2023 Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-

-

https://www.ford.com/dealerships/
https://www.ford.com/dealerships/


4.8 / 5.0
116 Veri�ed Reviews

2,691 Customer
Favorites

11/30/2023 Porsche North Houston
Houston, TX

4.8 / 5.0
116 Veri�ed Reviews

2,691 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ford or Lincoln Mercury Recall
The Ford Motor Company provides CARFAX with Field Service Action and recall information regarding safety,
compliance and emissions programs announced since 2000 for a speci�c vehicle. For complete information
regarding programs or concerns about this vehicle, please contact a local Ford or Lincoln Mercury Dealer.
Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
SYSTEMATIC RETRIEVAL OF THE CONTENT OR OTHER DATA FROM THIS SITE TO CREATE OR COMPILE, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN
WHOLE OR IN PART, A COLLECTION, COMPILATION, DATABASE OR DIRECTORY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS WRITTEN PERMISSION OF
CARFAX IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. THE CARFAX VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT IS SUBJECT TO THE CARFAX.COM TERMS OF USE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/16/24 2:09:31 PM (CDT)

http://www.carfax.com/atchelp
http://www.fordvehicles.com/dealerships/locate/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/company/terms-of-use



